S
hrink F
it
65
Heavy type Slim type
■Features
（lbf-ft）
370

3
1
CAT40-SRD0500A-120Ordering Example
●See page 96～101 for heaters and accessories.
●SRD0250A and SRD0312A can only be used with the induction type heater.
(They cannot be used with the economy type heater)
●The ISG 2200 Induction Heater does not accept type 3 Shrink-Fit holders (See Dimension sheet),
with d=0.98” (25mm) or bigger and L=6.5” (165mm) or bigger.
●The SRK-IH3200 Induction Heater does not accept type 3 Shrink-Fit holders.
●Two M4×5(S) hex-head screws are necessary to plug the air holes for coolant through operation.
S
hrink-F
it H
o
ld
ers  B
T
/S
R
D
70
-  85
-105
-145
-  85
-105
-145
-  85
-105
-145
-  85
-105
-145
-  85
-105
-145
-  80
-105
-120
-  80
-105
-120
-  80
-105
-120
-  80
-105
-120
Part Number
BT30
-SRD  3T
-SRD  4T
-SRD  5T
-SRD  6T
-SRD  8T
-SRD  6A
-SRD  8A
-SRD10A
-SRD12A
Type
2
1
L1 D D1 IL I1
d
（mm） L2 D2